ILLINOIS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STAFF PHONE LIST
Web site: www.iwcc.il.gov
Chicago phone numbers start with the prefix 814 Last updated 3/26/2024
CHICAGO COLLINSVILLE ROCKFORD

Office (312) 814-6500 Office (618) 346-3484 Office (312) 814-6500
Fax (312) 814-6523 Fax (618) 346-3455 Emergency 911
TDD (Deaf line) (866) 383-4370 Emergency (618) 346-3830
Emergency (312) 603-0404 Non-Emergency (618) 346-3990
Non-Emergency (312) 603-0400 SPRINGFIELD
DolIT Computer Help Desk(312) 814-3648 PEORIA Office (217) 785-7087
DolIT Computer Help Desk(217) 524-3648 Office (312) 814-6500 Fax (217) 524-6557

Emergency 911 Emergency and Non-emerg. (217) 786-7107

Call Annette Roti - Chicago Work Orders

State Operator

(312) 814-3500

CHAIRMAN’S OFFICE

Brennan, Michael J. Chairman
Rascia, Ronald Gen. Counsel
Roti, Annette Chief of Staff

Kowalski, Michele

Tharp, Kristopher Confidential Asst.
Vacant Legislative Liaison
LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Rascia, Ron General Counsel

Garrett, Cole Deputy Gen. Counsel
Kasmierski, Cecelia  Associate Gen. Counsel

ARBITRATION SUPPORT
Devereaux, Bob Efficiency Control
Allee, Logan

Camargo, Armando

Crowder, Darren
Moczulewski, Kathleen
ARBITRATORS: CHICAGO
Amarilio, Joseph

Bae, Jennifer

Brady, Francis

Byrnes, James

Caison, Crystal

Hickey, Jacqueline

Huebsch, Jeffrey

James, Efi

Llerena, Elaine

Mariano, Nina

McLaughlin, William

Nath, Rivera, Antara

Sinnen, Rachael

Vazquez, Ana

Watts, Charles

ARBITRATORS: DOWNSTATE
AuBuchon, Jeanne
Cantrell, Linda
Carlson, Kurt
Cellini, Paul

Dalal, Roma
Friedman, Stephen
Gallagher, William
Gillespie, Bradley
Glaub, Michael
Granada, Gerald
Hegarty, Jessica
Hinrichs, Adam
Lee, Edward
Napleton, Gerald
O’Brien, Dennis
Pulia, Maureen
Seal, Paul

Soto, Frank

Secretary of the Comm.

7268 Rm 42
4932 Rm 41
7268 Rm 47
1545 Rm 49
618-346-3486

4932 Rm 41
6620 Rm 40
6621 Rm 50

6625 Rm 11
1051 Rm.110
5115 Rm.111
1549 Rm 112
6292 Rm 113

8963 Rm. 25
1851 Rm. 12
5431 Rm. 23
6583 Rm. 13
7256 Rm. 6
7257 Rm 24
2857 Rm 22
5689 Rm 18
5688 Rm 19
9692  Rm 37
6558 Rm 16
1306 Rm 9
1885 Rm 10
1459 Rm 26
5687 Rm 8

(312) 497-8191
(312) 833-5600
(312) 270-4967
(312) 497-8887
(312) 882-1890
(312) 244-0980
(312) 805-7171
(312) 590-3462
(312) 273-3549
(312) 835-0679
(312) 244-9054
(312) 497-2103
(312) 350-9207
(217) 299-5407
(312) 497-8727
(312) 465-3977
(224) 724-1009
(312) 882-1898

COMMISSIONERS SUPPORT

Cozzo, Joanne
Broski, Brian

COMMISSIONERS

Doerries, Kathryn
Sieges, Amarinh
Dolehide, Beth
Jacobson, Steven

Doherty, Carolyn
Aglikin, Maria
Bade, Karl
Maxwell, Jennifer

Harris, Christopher
Vacant

Melford, Timothy
Molina, Pirada

Mathis, Stephen
Jenkins, Serina
Kelmanson, Svetlana

Judicial Coordinator

Commission Support

Commissioner
Admin. Asst.
Staff Atty.
Staff Atty.

Commissioner
Admin. Asst.
Staff Atty.
Staff Atty.

Commissioner
Admin. Asst.
Staff Atty.
Staff Atty.

Commissioner
Admin. Asst.
Staff Atty.

Sweeney-Bach, Mary Staff Atty.

Parker, Marc
Laws, Yvonne
Shasteen, Natalie
Piller, Michael

Portela, Maria
P-Villazana, Yanett
Edwards, Steve
Mogensen, Dennie

Simpson, Deborah
Medina, Rose
Kinney, Maggie
Widen, Darrell

Simonovich, Amylee
Matthews, Lacie
Johnson, Kelly
Sims, Jeannine

Wesley, Raychel
Vacant

Elmore, William
Kivisto, Megan

Commissioner
Admin. Asst.
Staff Atty.
Staff Atty.

Commissioner
Admin. Asst.
Staff Atty.
Staff Atty.

Commissioner
Admin. Asst.
Staff Atty.
Staff Atty.

Commissioner
Admin. Asst.
Staff Atty.
Staff Atty.

Commissioner
Admin. Asst.
Staft Atty.
Staff Atty.

7265 Rm
Rm
1522 Rm
1522 Rm
5003 Rm
1513 Rm
1211 Rm
1211 Rm
1195 Rm
5009 Rm
6601 Rm
6601 Rm
5004 Rm
5006 Rm
1110 Rm
1110 Rm
1073 Rm
1064 Rm
6058 Rm
6058 Rm
(618) 346-3488
2151 Rm
6606 Rm
6606 Rm
4607 Rm
4619 Rm
1157 Rm
1157 Rm
1128 Rm
1123 Rm
6603 Rm
6603 Rm
1532 Rm
5015 Rm
5641 Rm
5641 Rm
1194 Rm
5008 Rm

27
75

30
64
78
78

31
65
79
79

32

80
80

28
67
81
81

34
68

82

35
69
83
83

36
70
84
84

33
62
76
76

29
63
77
77


http://www.iwcc.il.gov/

COURT REPORTER
Henrichs, Caryl Supervisor

COURT REPORTERS: CHICAGO
Duff-Arey, Mary
Friel, Jaime

Lopez, Beatriz
McGrath, Ryan
Poulos, Rosaria
Roeschlein, Jo Ann
Toribio, Renee
Troesch, Kim
Uhlman, Brianna
Vasquez, Lorraine
Woodward, Andrea

COURT REPORTERS: DOWNSTATE

Bazarek, Caren
Bishop, Donna
Egan, Nora
Johnson, Jennifer
Martens, Linda
McNeil, Tammie
Paisley, Karin
Robertson, Dana
Sims, Lisa
Smalley, Tricia

DATA ENTRY

McClinton, Keywana  Manager
Gillard, Bernadette

Griffin, Charles

Menke, Timothy

Stiles, Heather

ETHICS

Rascia, Ronald Ethics Officer
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Parks, Carolyn Executive Director
FILE ROOM

Gentry, James Supervisor
Anaele, Best Office Clerk
Howery, Tyechia Office Clerk
Vacant Office Clerk
FISCAL

Fichtner, Paul CFO

Brooks, Tayra
Paelmo, Emily
Parrino, Maria Cris
Roeseler, Michael
Surati, Parag

Payroll/ Travel

HUMAN RESOURCES

O’Rourke, Brendan Director/HR
Betczynski, Richard Benefits
Carroll, Mayme HR Associate
INFORMATION

McClinton, Keywana Manager
Cruz, Karina RIDC
Cummins, Molly Collinsville
Ortega, Evans Reception
Information Counter RIDC
Longe, Arif RIDC

Vala, Jeni Springfield

5804

5732
5780
8880
0903
5737
5784
0092
5777
TBD
6513
5773

Rm 115

Rm 114
Rm 116
Rm 116
Rm 119
Rm 117
Rm 118
Rm 118
Rm 119
Rm 115
Rm 119
Rm 115

(847) 910-7671
(708) 647-0875
(708) 209-0186
(847) 828-0760
(630) 569-6979
(618) 292-7035
(217) 827-5664
(843) 906-2968
(217) 820-3344
(618) 623-8121

6639 Rm 54
N/A Rm 93
N/A Rm 97
6502 Rm 95
N/A Rm 94
4932 Rm 41
6638 Rm 14
5990 Rm 59
2904 LL 17
1370 LL 17
1814 LL 17
1672 Rm 38
1606 Rm 73
6507 Rm 71
9703 Rm 72
2603 Rm 85
1446 Rm. 86
5464 Rm 56
6632 Rm 57
6504 Rm 92
6639 Rm 54
6611 LL 17
(618) 346-3484

6500 6OWW
6611 LL 17
6611 LL 17

(217) 785-7087

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Reynoso, Eli CIO
Calderon, Nathen
Carrig Stephen
Lodhi, Rizwan
Macias, David
Nam, James
Nunez, Jose
Stieber, Paul

Technical PM

MAIL ROOM
Gentry, James
Brown, LaTonya

Supervisor

RESEARCH AND EDUCATION

Martin, Whitney Manager
Mason, Molly Assistant
19(b-1)

Gentry, James Supervisor

Gallagher, Maureen

CIRCUIT COURT E-FILING
Hughes, Chandra

SELF-INSURANCE
Sarli-Dehlin, Maria
Cannon, Jean
Keithley, Wendy
Leach, Kevin

Wiley, Wendy

Manager

8241
9609
6179
6524
6518
8924
6699
6543

5990
3098

6793
N/A

5990
1611

1814

6065

Rm 37
Rm 101
Rm.107
Rm 58
Rm 104
Rm 105
Rm 103
Rm 102

Rm 59

Rm 49
Rm 52

Rm 59
Rm 99

Rm 100

Rm 53

(217) 782-6330
(217) 785-7086
(217) 785-7085

3397

Rm 55



